

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16686/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in AC No.9/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AJAY KUMAR OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29622 of 2011

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29617-29618 of 2011

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T and vacating stay
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
permission to file addl. Documents and permission for
withdrawal of amount office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29624 of 2011

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26350 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31682 of 2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31684 of 2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26605 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

 Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
 Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

 Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Dixit, Adv.

 Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeking time for filing additional documents, the matters are adjourned for 16.04.2012.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER