

Ê

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16686/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in AC No.9/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AJAY KUMAR OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29622 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29624 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26350 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31682 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31684 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26605 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Priyaranjan Roi, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dixit, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambawani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pokkatt

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Since the notice has been served, list these petitions in the

category of 'After Notice' matters.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master

| |