

\200

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16686/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in AC No.9/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

AJAY KUMAR OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Dr. Harsh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned. To be listed after the decision of the larger Bench in the reference made by the two-Judge Bench in Madhya Pradesh Rural Road Development Authority and Anr. vs. L.G. Chaudhary Engineers and Contractors, (2012) 3 SCC 495.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER