

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12478/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2016
in AAN No. 11/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOKA INFRAWAYS LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate appears and accepts notice for both
the respondents.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.05.12
12:42:56 IST
Reason: