

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16686/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2010 in AC No. 9/2009 10-02-2010 in AC No. 9/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

AJAY KUMAR OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.29622/2011  
SLP(C)No.26350/2011  
SLP(C)No.31682/2011  
SLP(C)NO.29624/2011  
SLP(C)No.26605/2011  
SLP(C)No.31684/2011

Date : 02-04-2018 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(mentioned by)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E RList all the matters on Wednesday, the 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2018 along with SLP(C) NO.17070 of 2017 and connected matters.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER